
Details of Ayushman Card 

Unstarred Q. No. 40 

 

Sh. Balraj Kundu, MLA (Mehem): Will the Health Minister be pleased to state 

in regard to the Details of Ayushman Card: - 

 

a) Whether the poor people of state are getting the treatment in private hospitals 

on Ayushman Card; 

b)  If, so, the district wise number of people treated in the private hospitals on 

Ayushman Card during last one year; and 

c) The details of the payment made by the Government to the private hospitals 

in respect of medical expenditure of treatment of poor people together with 

the details thereof? 

Reply 

 

  Sh. Anil Vij, Health Minister, Haryana 

 

Sir, a statement is laid on the table of the house w.r.t. unstarred Question no. 40 

 

a) Yes Sir. Ayushman Bharat- Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana scheme 

provides benefits of free cashless treatment to beneficiary in both public and 

private empaneled hospitals. 

b) The list of district wise number of people treated in the private hospitals on 

Ayushman Card during last one year is annexed at Flag-1. 

c) The details of the payment made by the Government to the private hospitals 

in respect of medical expenditure of treatment of poor people together with is 

annexed at Flag-2.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Flag-1 

Treatment Taken of AB-PMJAY and CHIRAYU Scheme in Private Hospitals during last year (01 
December 2022- 30th November 2023) 

Hospital District Count 

Ambala 21,893 

Bhiwani 12,289 

Charki Dadri 5,333 

Faridabad 2,638 

Fatehabad 10,547 

Gurugram 8,716 

Hisar 55,406 

Jhajjar 6,475 

Jind 7,303 

Kaithal 15,863 

Karnal 26,827 

Kurukshetra 38,300 

Mahendragarh 9,562 

Mewat 157 

Palwal 2,356 

Panchkula 607 

Panipat 21,752 

Rewari 9,499 

Rohtak 11,858 

Sirsa 20,523 

Sonipat 8,907 

Yamunanagar 24,127 

Total 320938 

 

  



Flag-2 

Details of Payment made to private hospitals under AB-PMJAY and CHIRAYU scheme  to 
private hospitals during last year ( 01 December 2022- 30th November 2023) 

Hospital District Count Amount 

Ambala 21,893 29,19,04,748 

Bhiwani 12,289 13,56,52,769 

Charki Dadri 5,333 4,21,81,546 

Faridabad 2,638 4,36,78,781 

Fatehabad 10,547 13,63,26,707 

Gurugram 8,716 5,95,10,534 

Hisar 55,406 1,07,01,36,583 

Jhajjar 6,475 6,72,21,004 

Jind 7,303 9,51,68,184 

Kaithal 15,863 29,64,80,810 

Karnal 26,827 36,05,87,942 

Kurukshetra 38,300 44,33,66,675 

Mahendragarh 9,562 16,86,75,839 

Mewat 157 34,41,570 

Palwal 2,356 3,01,78,027 

Panchkula 607 46,81,869 

Panipat 21,752 34,67,82,163 

Rewari 9,499 14,92,01,549 

Rohtak 11,858 22,02,77,787 

Sirsa 20,523 31,60,50,581 

Sonipat 8,907 11,85,65,651 

Yamunanagar 24,127 29,15,13,358 

Total 320938 4691584677 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



vk;q’eku dkMZ dk fooj.k  

vrkjkafdr iz-la0- 40 

Jh cyjkt dqaMw] fo/kk;d ¼egse½% D;k LokLF; ea=h vk;q’eku dkMZ dk fooj.k ds ckjs esa 

crkus dh d`ik djsaxsa fd%& 

d D;k jkT; ds xjhc yksxksa dks vk;q’eku dkMZ ij futh vLirkyksa esa bZykt  fey 

jgk gS]  

[k ;fn gka] rks fiNys ,do’kZ ds nkSjku ftysokj vk;q’eku dkMZ ij futh 

 vLirkyksa esa bZykt djkus okyks dh la[;k fdruh gS] vkSj 

x xjhc yksxksa ds mipkj ds fpfdRlk O;; ds lacU/k esa  ljdkj }kjk futh 

 vLirkyksa dks fd, x, Hkqxrku dk fooj.k D;k gS\ 

  

mRrj 

  Jh vfuy fot] LokLF; ea=h] gfj;k.kk 

egksn;] iz”u la[;k vrkjkafdr iz-la0- 40 ds lanHkZ esa ,d fooj.k lnu ds iVy ij j[kk 

x;k gSA 

 

d th Jheku~A vk;q’eku Hkkjr&iz/kkuea=h tu vkjksX; ;kstuk ykHkkFkhZ dks 

 lkoZtfud vkSj futh nksuksa lwphc) vLirkyksa esa eq¶r dS”kysl mipkj dk  ykHk 

iznku djrh gSA 

[k fiNys ,do’kZ ds nkSjku vk;q’eku dkMZ ij futh  vLirkyksa esa bZykt djkus 

 okys yksxksa dh ftysokj la[;k dh lwph irkdk&1 esa layXu gSA 

x xjhc yksxksa ds mipkj ds fpfdRlk O;; ds lacU/k esa  ljdkj }kjk futh 

 vLirkyksa dks fd, x, Hkqxrku dk fooj.k irkdk&2 esa layXu gSA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Flag-1 

 

fiNys o’kZ ds nkSjku futh vLirkyksa esa ,ch&ih,ets,okbZ vkSj fpjk;q 

;kstuk ds rgr fy;k x;k mipkj ¼01 fnlacj 2022 & 30 uoEcj 

2023½  

ftyk vLirky Lka[;k 

vackyk 21,893 

fHkokuh 12,289 

pj[khnknjh 5,333 

Qjhnkckn 2,638 

Qrsgkckn 10,547 

xq:xzke 8,716 

fglkj 55,406 

>Ttj 6,475 

than 7,303 

dSFky 15,863 

djuky 26,827 

dq:{ks= 38,300 

eagsUnzx<+ 9,562 

esokr 157 

iyoy 2,356 

iapdwyk 607 

ikuhir 21,752 

jsokMh+ 9,499 

jksgrd 11,858 



fljlk 20,523 

lksuhir 8,907 

;equkuxj 24,127 

dqy 320938 

  



Flag-2 

fiNys o’kZ ds nkSjku futh vLirkyksa esa ,ch&ih,ets,okbZ vkSj 

fpjk;q ;kstuk ds rgr futh vLirkyksa dks fd, x, Hkqxrku dk 

fooj.k ¼01 fnlacj 2022 & 30 uoEcj 2023½ 

ftyk vLirky Lka[;k jkf”k 

vackyk 21,893 29,19,04,748 

fHkokuh 12,289 13,56,52,769 

pj[khnknjh 5,333 4,21,81,546 

Qjhnkckn 2,638 4,36,78,781 

Qrsgkckn 10,547 13,63,26,707 

xq:xzke 8,716 5,95,10,534 

fglkj 55,406 1,07,01,36,583 

>Ttj 6,475 6,72,21,004 

than 7,303 9,51,68,184 

dSFky 15,863 29,64,80,810 

djuky 26,827 36,05,87,942 

dq:{ks= 38,300 44,33,66,675 

eagsUnzx<+ 9,562 16,86,75,839 

esokr 157 34,41,570 

iyoy 2,356 3,01,78,027 

iapdwyk 607 46,81,869 

ikuhir 21,752 34,67,82,163 

jsokMh+ 9,499 14,92,01,549 

jksgrd 11,858 22,02,77,787 

fljlk 20,523 31,60,50,581 



lksuhir 8,907 11,85,65,651 

;equkuxj 24,127 29,15,13,358 

dqy 320938 469,15,84,677  

 

 

 

 

 


